

Sh. Mohinder Kumar Vs. The H.P. Tourism Development Corporation Ltd.

**CMP No.16722 of 2025 in
Exe. Pet. No.1276 of 2024**

22.07.2025 Present: Mr. Om Parkash Goel, Advocate, for the applicant/ petitioner.

Ms. Sheetal Kaul, Advocate, vice
Ms. Maheshwari Sharma, Advocate, for the
non-applicant/ respondent.

Notice. Ms. Sheetal Kaul, learned counsel,
vice Ms. Maheshwari Sharma, learned counsel,
accepts notice on behalf of the non-applicant/
respondent. As prayed for, reply be filed by the next
date of hearing.

List on **11.08.2025**.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

July 22, 2025
(Rishi)