

**Mohinder Kumar v. HPTDC
CMP No.16722 of 2025 in Ex. Petition
No.1276 of 2024**

13.08.2025 Present: Mr. Om Parkash Goel, Advocate, for the applicant/petitioner.

Ms. Maheshwari Sharma, Advocate, for the non-applicant/respondent.

Compliance affidavit not filed. Learned counsel for the non-applicant/respondent prays for and is granted six weeks more time to do the needful. List thereafter.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

August 13, 2025
(*Vinod*)