

**Mohinder Kumar v. HPTDC
CMP No.16722 of 2025 in Ex. Petition
No.1276 of 2024**

31.03.2026 Present: Mr. Om Parkash Goel, Advocate, for the applicant/petitioner.

Mr. Vinay Kuthiala, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Balbir Singh, Advocate, for the non-applicants/respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that approximately an amount of Rs.3 lac is still payable to the petitioner including the arrears.

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that the issue of arrears is *sub judice* and the case be taken up after two weeks to enable him to have instructions in the matter as to what exactly is the undisputed amount payable to the petitioner now.

As prayed for, list after two weeks.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

March 31, 2026
(*Vinod*)